FIRST INFORMATION REPORT	
AMNA	ole crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS
1. Sub Divis Sub Divis Salar (PLA))P.STaunaYear.2021FIR No170/21Date. 26/11/
2 Cartions	Year, 2021 FIR No. 17.0/21 Date. 251
Sections	Sections
CARULA Sections	iv) Other acts & Sections. 46 A (c) B.E.Act 190
General Diary Reference : Entry No	1064 Time 16'45 Pm
b) Occurrence of Offence : Day	Date26111)21 Time 66.35 AM
c) Information received Date2c II) 2.1	Time08:45 by. G.D. No1092 at the P.S.
t. Type of Information : Written / Oral અમ્પીરેસ	
Place of Occurrence : a) Direction and Distr	ance from P.S. Gopladil, 07 (seven) KM south side from the F
b) Address yill- Gopladit, Ps- Tame	ne puruta
G.P Chakelton	Beat No. 211-31/20 JL70-211
c) In case outside limit of this Police Station.	then the name of P.SDistrict
6. Complainant / Informant :	
a) Name Bikash Ch. pat-	re
b) Father's / Husband's Namesle	land da Adalan Balan
c) Date / Year of high	name Mokau pagra
e) Address Slot Taurage	d) Nationality. In Cau
Details of the surface state of the surface of the	DISF- PURCOC
Details of known/suspected /unknown/accused	d with full particulars (pasupati materia majus
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):	d with full particulars () pasupati materia majui slo- u nagendra majui
	vill-Gopladih
	Ps-Tama
	pisi- purulia.
	ainant/informant×
9. Particulars of properties stolen/involved : (Att	tach separate sheet, if required): 🐣
Total value of properties.stolen/involved	
Inquest report/U.D. Case No., if any :	
12. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if requ	uired) The original milten complaint of the complainment which is treated on FIR is attached here with.
	Officer-in-Charge Tamna P.S. Dist - Public
	_Tamna P.S.
	DistPurulia
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveal	Is commission of offence(s) u/s. 46 A (c) B.E. Act 1909
registered the case and took up the investiga	ation/directed ASI Jagaunate Raksuit to take up the
nvestigation/transferred to P.S	on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the
Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly i	recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
	/Officer-in-Charge
	/Officer-in-Charge Tamna P.S.
	DistPurulia
0 0 .	Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with
Bikash Eh. Datra 26.11.21	Nama Hewausa Kr Sahababu
사람이 가는 뭐는 그는 이 그는 이 나는 그를 가는 그를 가는 바다 내가 있다.	Name
Signature / Thumb impression of the	Name Hewaus Kr Sahababu Rank SI of Tama PS
Complainant/informant	Number if any 26 ॥ २४

The Officer in Charge, Tamna P.S, Dist, – Purulia

Respected Sir.

In producing herewith one arrested accused person namely Pasupati Majhi (50 yrs) S/O- Lt. Nagendra Majhi of Village - Gopladih, P.S- Tamna, Dist.- Purulia with seizure fist and seized articles, I beg to submit that today i.e. on 26.11.2021 at about 06.05 hrs during special mobile duty, received a secret source information and as per order of O'C Tamna PS, I SI Bikash Chandra Patra of Tamna PS along with force had been to Gopladih village under Tamna PS at 06:25 hrs and as per indication conducted raid in the house of Pasupati Majhi (50 yrs) S/O- Lt. Nagendra Majhi of Village - Gopladih, P.S- Tamna, Dist.- Purulia and found 2/3 persons fled away from his house and detained one person. On asking he disclosed his identity as noted above. On interrogation he confessed his guilt for selling and possession of Cholai mod. On demand he failed to produce any valid documents in respect of stock and selling of said Cholai mod at his own house. As such I seized (i) (i) TINTI (03) SADA RONGER PLASTIKER JARIKEN JAHAR MODHYL 05 (LIVE) LITER KORE CHOLAI MOD ACHHE (ii) EKTI SABUJ RONGER PLASTIKER BOTTLE JAHAR MODITYE 02 (TWO) LITER CHOLAI MOD ACHHE, under proper Seizure List in presence of witnesses and signed by witnesses as well as accused person and arrested the above noted accused person namely Pasupati Majhi (50 yrs) S/O- Lt. Nagendra Majhi of Village - Gopladih, P.S- Tamna, Dist.- Purulia after observing all legal formalities regarding arrest. Informed him the ground of his arrest. The seized articles were properly sealed and label in presence of witnesses duly signed by them and accused person.

The above noted accused person namely Pasupati Majhi (50 yrs) S/O- Lt. Nagendra Majhi of Village - Gopladih, P.S- Tamna, Dist.- Purulia committed offence u/s- 46 A(c) B.E. Act- 1909 for unauthorized possession and sales of ID Liquor from his house.

Under the fact and circumstances kindly take necessary lawful action against Pasupati Majhi (50 yrs) S/O- Lt. Nagendra Majhi of Village - Gopladih, P.S- Tamna, Dist.-Purulia.

Enclosures-

- 1. Seizure List.
- 2. Memo of Arrest.

Yours faithfully,

Stof Police
PS Tamna, Dist-Purulia

Received at 08.45 AM

On- 26/11/21 and started

Tama ps come no - 170/21

dt 26/11/21 U/5- 46 A(1) BIE.

Act 1909.

Officer-in-Charge Tamna P.S. Dist.-Purulia